

Bill of E. A. Enochson, services as commissioner, \$10.80
 Bill of Austin King services as commissioner, 11.20
 Bill of E. A. Hendricks, services as commissioner, 11.40

Justice report of A. H. Pinrow for quarter ending September, 1891, was presented, and on motion the following fees for the same were allowed:

Justice fees, \$84.00; witness fees for plaintiffs witnesses, except the fee of complaining, \$74.00; sheriff's fees, \$61.90. The balance of the fees of the report were disallowed.

One motion board adjourned till 1 o'clock p.m.

1 o'clock p.m.

Board in session. all members present except Becker.

Board finished consideration of delinquent tax list.

One motion board adjourned sine die.

Attest: Chas. A. Alden,

Co. Auditor.

Forman W.D. Oct 5th 1891

Board in session.

All members present except Enochson.

Minutes of the previous meeting read and approved.

Justice report of Wm. C. Forman for quarter ending Oct. 5th '91 was presented and on motion the following fees of same were allowed:

Justice fees, \$12.40
 Witness fees of same allowed in Pinrow's report.

Justice reports of B. F. Grimes and E. J. Mason were presented and on motion same ordered sent back for correction.

Justice report of Albert Peterson for quarter ending Oct. 5th '91, was presented and on motion the following fees of same were allowed:

Justice fees, \$10.45
 Sheriff's fees 20.80

The balance of the fees disallowed.

The following bills were audited and allowed:

Bill of Mrs. Peter Larson care of Johnson's children, \$18.50

Bill of Argus Printing Co., stamps for election and stationary, 27.50

Bill of Nugent and Brown, books \$61.10 allowed 18.00

Bill of D. P. Ellsworth, printing, 5.40

Bill of G. B. Taylor, filing papers for county, 11.70

Bill of P. Christianson, Sheriff's fees, 115.80

On motion board adjourned till 8 o'clock a.m. Oct. 6th 1891.

8 o'clock a.m. Sep. 6th 1891.

Board in session.

All members present except Eachson.

The following bills were audited and allowed:

Bill of W. C. Patterson, rent of building	\$67.00
Bill of Wm. Hurly, printing and note heads,	38.50
Bill of Thos. C. Patterson salary for Sept.	15.00
Bill of J. D. Becker services as commissioner,	17.40
Bill of Austin King services as commissioner,	9.30
Bill of O. B. Hilland, services as commissioner	8.50
Bill of E. A. Hendricks services as commissioner,	6.40
Bill of Wm. Hurly, letter heads,	7.50

On motion the auditor was instructed to advertise for bids for the furnishing of 30 tons of large nut coal for the county.

Motion made that the delinquent tax sale list for 1890 taxes be published in the Item. Motion lost.

Motion made that the delinquent tax sale list for 1890 taxes be published in the Sargent County Independent. Seconded and carried.

The following resolution was introduced and on motion adopted: Whereas, it is made to appear to our full satisfaction by the affidavit of one J. D. Vail assistant cashier of the Bank of Forman, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of North Dakota, and as such corporation doing business at Forman, this state, that said Bank of Forman has obtained a judgment against the Town of Harlem, a municipal corporation in the county of Sargent, this state, duly organized and existing under the laws of the territory of Dakota, now State of North Dakota, for the sum of four hundred and fifty-six dollars and ninety cents, which judgment was duly filed for record in the office of the clerk of the district court, in and for the county of Sargent and in the fourth judicial district of North Dakota, on the 14th day of September, A.D. 1891. and thereby became, ever since has been and now is a valid and subsisting judgment and claim against the said town of Harlem: and it appearing from the said affidavit that the said town of Harlem has refused and does now refuse to pay the said indebtedness or any part thereof, and that the same is now wholly unpaid, and that the same is an existing liability against the town, and that the said town fails and refuses to elect proper officers for the government of said town who would be authorized to levy taxes for the payment of such judgment and legal liability; and it appearing that there is only one member of the board of trustees of the said town now in said town, and qualified to act as such; and the said affidavit of said Vail.

Praying for and in behalf of the said Bank of Porman that we, the county commissioners of the county of Sargent, this state, levy a tax for the said town and against the taxable property therein, according to law, for the payment of the said judgment and legal liability.

Now, therefore, we, the commissioners of the said county of Sargent, being duly and legally in session therein, do hereby levy a tax on all the taxable property in the said town of Harlem, this county for the payment of the said judgment above described and the accrued interest, and interest to accrue thereon, pending the levy, collection and payment of the said taxes, and the final payment of the said judgment; and we do hereby levy a tax of one and 80/100 per cent on all the taxable property of the said town of Harlem for the purpose above mentioned, the said taxable property in and of the said town of Harlem, being of the assessed valuation of twenty-six thousand one hundred and sixty one dollars, upon which assessed valuation the aforesaid levy of one and 80/100 per cent. is hereby duly made.

On motion the board adjourned till the 18th day of November 1891.

Attest: Chas. Afdem

Co. Auditor

Porman Nov. 18th 1891.

Board met pursuant to adjournment and was called to order by Becker. Members present: Hendricks, Enrohorn and Becker.

On motion Becker was elected chairman pro tem.

Minutes of previous meeting read and approved.

The following bills were audited and allowed:

Bill of Allen Osborn, services as bailiff.	\$14.00
Bill of D. Traver, wood for M. Johnson	9.00
Bill of D. Traver wood for Forberg	3.00
Bill of A. Berger, goods for Johnson and Forberg	17.85
Bill of G. B. Taylor, stamps and filing papers	9.20
Bill of Mrs. C. Larson, care of Furson's children	18.50
Bill of J. P. Patterson, salary for October and Nov.,	50.00
Bill of Nugent and Brown, intk.	11.00
Bill of The Herald, stationery,	30.00
Bill of C. W. Thorf salary for Oct. and Nov.,	166.66
Bill of W. S. Roberts & Co., election booths	157.55

On motion board adjourned till 8 o'clock a.m. Nov. 19, '91.

8 o'clock a.m. Nov. 19, '91.

Board in session.

Members present: Becker, Hendrickson and Enrohorn.